Microchip Technology - PIC32MX270F256DT-V/TL Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

S
E
x
te
rn
a
l
In
te
rr
u
p
ts
(3
)
PIC32MX210F016B 28 16+3 4 19 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 9 Y 19 Y
SOIC,
SSOP,
SPDIP,
QFN
PIC32MX210F016C 36 16+3 4 23 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 12 Y 25 Y VTLA
PIC32MX210F016D 44 16+3 4 31 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 13 Y 33 Y
VTLA,
TQFP,
QFN
PIC32MX220F032B 28 32+3 8 19 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 9 Y 19 Y
SOIC,
SSOP,
SPDIP,
QFN
PIC32MX220F032C 36 32+3 8 23 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 12 Y 23 Y VTLA
PIC32MX220F032D 44 32+3 8 31 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 13 Y 33 Y
VTLA,
TQFP,
QFN
PIC32MX230F064B 28 64+3 16 19 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 9 Y 19 Y
SOIC,
SSOP,
SPDIP,
QFN
PIC32MX230F064C 36 64+3 16 23 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 12 Y 23 Y VTLA
PIC32MX230F064D 44 64+3 16 31 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 13 Y 33 Y
VTLA,
TQFP,
QFN
PIC32MX250F128B 28 128+3 32 19 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 9 Y 19 Y
SOIC,
SSOP,
SPDIP,
QFN
PIC32MX250F128C 36 128+3 32 23 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 12 Y 23 Y VTLA
PIC32MX250F128D 44 128+3 32 31 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 13 Y 33 Y
VTLA,
TQFP,
QFN
PIC32MX230F256B 28 256+3 16 20 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 9 Y 19 Y
SOIC,
SSOP,
SPDIP,
QFN
PIC32MX230F256D 44 256+3 16 31 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 13 Y 33 Y
VTLA,
TQFP,
QFN
PIC32MX270F256B 28 256+3 64 19 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 9 Y 19 Y
SOIC,
SSOP,
SPDIP,
QFN
PIC32MX270F256D 44 256+3 64 31 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 13 Y 33 Y
VTLA,
TQFP,
QFN
PIC32MX270F256DB(4) 44 256+3 64 31 5/5/5 2 2 5 3 Y 2 Y 4/2 Y 13 Y 33 Y
VTLA,
TQFP,
QFN
Note 1: This device features 3 KB of boot Flash memory.

SOIC
36-pin
VTLA
44-pin
QFN/
TQFP/
VTLA
Legend: CMOS = CMOS compatible input or output Analog = Analog input P = Power
ST = Schmitt Trigger input with CMOS levels O = Output I = Input
TTL = TTL input buffer PPS = Peripheral Pin Select — = N/A
Note 1: Pin numbers are provided for reference only. See the “Pin Diagrams” section for device pin availability.
2: Pin number for PIC32MX1XX devices only.
3: Pin number for PIC32MX2XX devices only.
 2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc. DS60001168J-page 25
PIC32MX1XX/2XX 28/36/44-PIN FAMILY
FIGURE 4-2: MEMORY MAP ON RESET FOR PIC32MX120/220 DEVICES (8 KB RAM, 32 KB FLASH)
Virtual
Memory Map(1)
Physical
Memory Map(1)

(DS60001115) in the “PIC32 Family Reference Manual”) and can be changed by initializa-
tion code provided by end-user development tools (refer to the specific development tool
documentation for information).
K
S
E
G
1
K
S
E
G
0
 2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc. DS60001168J-page 39
PIC32MX1XX/2XX 28/36/44-PIN FAMILY
FIGURE 4-4: MEMORY MAP ON RESET FOR PIC32MX150/250 DEVICES (32 KB RAM, 128 KB FLASH)
Virtual
Memory Map(1)
Physical
Memory Map(1)